

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA  
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

**FILED**

SID J. WHITE

AUG 9 1993

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By \_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Deputy Clerk

MARVIN V. TAYLOR,

Appellant,

vs.

DOCKET # 81,446

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

---

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

ON APPEAL FROM THE  
FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

✓  
JAMES R. THIES, SR., ESQUIRE  
Florida Bar #340111  
Post Office Box 815  
Orange Park, FL 32067-0815  
(904) 264-8602  
ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents . . . . . i

Table of Citations . . . . . ii-iii

Preliminary Statements . . . . . iv

Statement of the Case and Facts . . . . . 1-10

Summary of the Argument . . . . . 11-15

Argument:

ISSUE I . . . . . 16-27

**THE APPELLATE COURT ERRED IN FINDING THERE WAS NO DUE  
PROCESS VIOLATION COMMITTED BY THE STATE IN PAYING ITS  
INFORMANT TO TESTIFY AT TRIAL.**

ISSUE II . . . . . 28-36

**THE APPELLATE COURT ERRED IN FINDING THERE WAS NO  
DISCOVERY VIOLATION COMMITTED BY THE STATE AND TRIAL  
COURT UNDER FLORIDA DISCOVERY RULES.**

Conclusion . . . . . 37

Certificate of Service . . . . . 38

Appendix A:

First District Court of Appeals Opinion dated  
January 11, 1993 . . . . . A1 - A12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Anderson v. State, 574 So.2d 87 (Fla.1991) . . . . . 24

Antone v. State, 382 So.2d 1205 (Fla.1980) . . . . . 35, 36

Arango v. State, 467 So.2d 692 (Fla.1985) . . . . . 36

Brady v. Maryland, 373 U.S. 83 (1963) . . . . . 13, 34, 35, 36

Coney v. State, 272 So.2d 550 (1st DCA 1973) . . . . . 29, 34

Dodd v. State, 475 So.2d 310 (2nd DCA 1985) . . . . . 25, 26

Green v. State, 377 So.2d 193 (3rd DCA 1979) . . . . . 30

Heath v. Beckwell, 327 So.2d 3 (Fla.1976) . . . . . 30

Hegwood v. State, 575 So.2d 170 (Fla.1991) . . . . . 35

Lee v. State, 490 So.2d 80 (1st DCA 1986) . . . . . 25

Moore v. State, 498 So.2d 612 (5th DCA 1986) . . . . . 24, 26

Prieto v. State, 479 So.2d 320 (3rd DCA 1985) . . . . . 25

State v. Coney, 294 So.2d 82 (Fla.1974) . . . . . 29, 34

State v. Glosson, 462 So.2d 1082 (Fla.1985) . . . . . 10, 11, 12, 16, 17  
21, 24, 26, 27

State v. Hunter, 586 So.2d 319 (Fla.1991) . . . . . 11, 16, 17, 24, 26

United States v. Agurs, 427 U.S. 97 (1976) . . . . . 34

Vann v. State, 85 So.2d 133, 136 (Fla.1956) . . . . . 30

Yolman v. State, 473 So.2d 716 (2nd DCA 1985) . . . . . 25, 26

OTHER AUTHORITIES

<u>Florida Constitution</u> , Article I, Section 9 . . . . .	16, 24, 27
<u>Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure</u> , Rule 3.220 . . . . .	13, 14
<u>Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure</u> , Rule 3.220(a)(2) . . . . .	33
<u>Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure</u> , Rule 3.220(a)(5) . . . . .	33
<u>Florida Statute</u> , § 837.021 . . . . .	23
<u>Florida Statute</u> , § 893.13(1)(a)(1) . . . . .	1
<u>Florida Statute</u> , § 914.04 . . . . .	28, 29
